2/E/OPERATION

458 4 5% B
OPERATION

1. ENBEE
RELEASE MAGAZINE.

1. BNH3EE

Press the button

2. BHEE \/
Release the magazine

A 5515%@??@53@@%}5;’%1&@ » BABS L8R

FIEIR -

3. JH%B.BE

LOADING BBS
R T EEBIEG - RIS A S HRB. BEEE
Erh—HEEE—HI -

For smooth shooting, Load BBs one by one.

ATE BERTOR1453B.BE - MIEITEA
F% URERAEBRREALE - &

=

ASTIR-NE FEF - B0 EINERE > XU
REREREHE SR -
A CAUTION : The gun is now cocked and will

fire when the trigger is pulled. Be careful not
to fire accidentally.

6. {RIEEDIR
SWITCH SAFETY

..........

JHE
SAFETY OFF

R
SAFETY ON

3R fi2/ DIS-ASSEMBLY

11T R BHEE
Press the magazine catcher to release
the magazine

2. RFEFEERIE
Pull the Slide Stop until the slide stop
lock the slide

iifE /BREAK DOWN

L B Y IR X BE kPR

BREAKDOWN FAQ
* FETJRRRE:

the reason for BB jam :
a. KEBHIREE

the BB in the magazine does not arrange

very well.
b. REB.Bi&

bad quality BB
c. REESEMEMHEFE - FHWEULENE -
Please avoid dry firing, for it could cause
parts deformed or damage.

RE R HE
MAINTENANCE GUIDE

E5VE#0200083 0 - EEIRWBRTR > XU
KWCHm IS EEE - ZRAEERE
ERERES - EIHEFEEREE - LB
g -

We recommend you to use the KWC's lube
oil to spray into the position as picture such
as firing pin and track when you shoot the
gun over 2,000 BB pellets.

A\ CAUTION: Magazine max capacity is 14
rounds. Loading more than this quantity could
bring malfunctions.

A\ CAUTION: Magazine directly falling on ground
could cause deform or damage on it.
Please be aware.

3. BT™MRSaE R

Press the pin on the right side of frame.

AAKCCB77

AAKCCB77 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

® KIEN WELL TOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

= www.kwcgun.com

B EEENER1688895R
KIEN WELL TOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD
NO.89, LN. 168, YILIN RD., RENDE DIST.,
TAINAN CITY 71752, TAWAN (R.O.C.)
TEL:06-2798175

sales@kwcgun.com

WWW.KwCgun.com

MADE IN TAIWAN

2. CO2/)\#fij#h1 298I fEEF
INSTALLING 12G CO2 CARTRIDGE

WS EHEERANMAE - BA/EEIEB - B
BAIERS £ 75 F i SEEEA A - ERITRHHR
HRE - FRIRERHEE -

Turn the magazine cap out counter-clockwise
and place CO2 cartridge B inside the
magazine. Rapidly turn the screw A

clockwise when piercing the cartridge in the
magazine.

A IR REEEEFRSSN - BRUEIER
BCO2RBBIEEN -
A CAUTION:To protect your magazine,
please release all of the CO2 out of the
magazine after every use.

4. BE LR

INSERTING THE MAGAZINE

1555038 BEEREERBARSELEN > B
FFEE RS RIE R

Insert fully loaded magazine in the airsoft
until you hear the sound of “CLICK”.

. B.BE L

CHAMBERING THE BB
HLEESERIIE  HRLENEES
B[O - FIRFIISB.BIEER R Sery B EestE
i -

Pulling the slide back. When the slide
has been pulled completely back,
release the slide without pushing and
the BBs will be chambered.

W

AGTE: FEBEE ) CERBERKREIFE -
A CAUTION:This airsoft has a realistic blowback
feature. Be careful of the pinch point.

7. G
SHOOTING
HERZERIN TR - BIB.BERFHKE
BHX -
Aim the target and pull the trigger to shoot.

¥

A ER:B.BEMARR  FEEREFRE -
A\ CAUTION : hold open function as real pistol.

4. BERETEELHE - FEEITEE
Pull the Slide Stop from left side of pistol

to take off the Slide.

5.HOP UPZA % adjust HOP UP system.

* HEBR 1§ D EERAT > @ TEILEIT -
Solution : pull the slide back and pour
the BB out from slide.

* HEBENEMEHRE > AFEFLE
RAFLILEEIEE) - MEBHOIZIRN -
SEEFDEESNEETHB.BIE -

During the shooting process, sometimes
the Slide and the Hammer stop
unexpectedly.

k|
™

* BEBR - LLBS I IEIN S » RE|EEFH LIEED
HBiBER -
Solution: This is not a failure. Just reload
and operate again.




KCB-77 7R3l Z43R

KCB-77 SERIES PARTS LIST

KCB-77 3 S4B
KCB-77 SERIES EXPLORED VIEW

=

= M B2 3 & LAt UNIT R | BHE1 UNIT fmoR | BHFE1B UNIT
EEEE i% M‘ B *g ’g ;.F E ﬁﬁ E% HE ?E g % 5 . = " . SAFETY CATCH B NOZZLE SPRING
READ THIS OWNER'S MANUAL COMPLETELY. PO3 |RESIE  |LOWINGNOZAE 229 |fRIBFHEBHF loupe ~ B23 |SIBEEEM |slocen
S - - “oar | STRHEHINE(BED) FLOATING VALVE 732 |IREEE OUTER BARREL  KGI% | iiE VALVE
Hb{ﬁéﬂﬁuﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁf%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂﬂ'ﬂ;ﬁ;ﬁ_ﬁ}fﬁ F5% - ERER Ko | REEE CYLINDERPACKING 736 | AUSEE FRONTSIGHT 71 | A28 FRONT SIGHT PIN
TEREENSUEFTSE LRSS - BB FERBE - [EEAVEE P13 BELH MAGAZINERIB 737 | RIE(%) SAFETYR)  KS12 | miiEstio®  |DUNCTURE o
SR REIRAVGIEES) - P14 |HOP-UPTISBHESR HOPUPADIUSTOR 742 |SBECERZfF |MAGAZINE BASE EAGS3
1.7 SE055) > REBTIEEIERIEL - P17 |BER FOLLOWER SOt BEMEE | MAGAZINESPRING KBTS0 A
2 BIELSRERISE ‘ P18 #8fiE)  GRP() Rl mmE% AT 02 BIMENEE Rt Shate: o
?1%?EE%EE%%EDEﬁﬁfiﬁ;ﬁiﬁ%%;gﬁﬁgﬂE?E%%ﬁaﬁ'gﬁ{?ﬂ?ﬁgﬁ%%ﬁﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁf’éﬁbr P19 1B1A(7G) GRIP (R) RO2 | FEHE RUBBERCHAMBER S03 |BEFHEE YA SerinG
iR A IRRTREREER HIRBIREIRI S TS e KMBOT- 0% VALVEPACKING  RO4 | BIEBEREE! QUi o murer, S04 |LLEIMHEE  SRGace
0. THEAZHEENTERE  KESHE - LIS -  S05 |BEE® HAMMER SPRING
B RERAL DR RE RN | BRI R AT R R ALER A0t LB SLDE G002| 0% X2UNER) (RER) " S06 |EWFAUR |GRIPBUCKLE
e M RIS BRI RS LIS © G008|OFE1X6  |ORING1X6  SO7 |HEstiHE FIRING PIN SPRING
8;%2 TEE E%gg;?m " EROOEARMOKRE N BN ERFABRIBBEDIEA Sl Chasss 5016 R PU S4E)|ORNGPUS4 500 | BITESR =
0. BEAYIE AR EARCO2 BRI A50° C (122°F) UM » SR THE@ERI002 HmE B 202 | %18 FRAVE ~ G022\0ffRss  |ORNGS®  S10 MESIFMESR | GAtcH Sano
ZEIRIF - Z03 |\BEFiE HAMMER CATCH S13 | BEEE RECOIL SPRING
10¢ﬂ§ff1a_[}$;§2*§$§ » IR SZEEINEE 704 | B EIERERME Eéyg\ESjEfATCH FO1 | EgmEEe gé'\RANgEfciu@E KSGZ1(;5 IEEE VALVE SPRING
2 (== 3om TRIGGER EREE
This airsoft is intended for recreational or training purposes.To 205 Eﬁﬂﬁ FRNGPINCATCH _F02 |SRIEIEFT | recoverserne S22 | RIEIR WO S
prevent improper handling, modification or alteration causing 206 |{RIE(E) SAFETY(L) FO3 | SRIHE TRIGGER FRAME B
malfunction or accident, please read the owner’s manual carefully. 207 | LEILBF  |SLDESTOPPER Fo4 \BEHEBEEN Srncaccessory EA05| e |SCREWM3.0XS
Enjoy the pleasant shooting experience by proper operation. Z08 B3 HAMMER  Fos | FEBERHABS Aoiustriare  EA061 ©I 23X5REZ SCREW 2.3X5
1.Do not put your finger on the trigger except shooting. 209 | TRIGGER  EA0B4) DN 2.3X65RFH SCREW 2.3X6
2.Please choose safe and proper target. Z10 | EMERE GRIP SAFETY  BO1 |{BifiZH GRIP SCREW EA069| &I M2.6X6 # SCREW M2.6X6
3.Please always keep the airsoft on safe and unloaded when not using. 711 | BERE MAGAZINECATCH B02 |3E #F&  [MAGAZINERBPIN EA074| Gl M3X6 & |SCREW M3X6
. . . . . . oo MAGAZINE CATCH Y GRIP REAR i | SOCKET SCREW
4.Like all mechanical devices, an airsoft safety can fail. Always handle the airsoft 212 |BEFEEM  |\Corssory  BO3 [BAREZEM | SOuerpin  EAOB3|PI/VA M3X10 R Gyl oo
safely even when the safety is “on safe”. Never point the airsoft at any people. 713 |1BiR%E GRPREARCOVER BO4 |{RIGEMBN B OGAorpin EBO02 EHEE SPRING WASHER
5.Avoid ricochet. Never shoot at a hard or flat surface or at water. 714 |gEEEE  |SENE RN B05 | LEIEIFSE |SUDESTOPPERPIN ECO01 HESSA1.5 6LIER SPRING PIN 1.5%6L
6.Keep the airsoft out of reach for small children. 715 |BEEBERLE | HWAWERSPRING pog | =g e SLIDE STOPPER ECq06 HiH2 0X6L S | SPRING PIN 2046L
7.Your backstop should be inspected for wear before and after each use. z16 FEpE SLDEFRONT B0 | poiae INNER BARREL E08 |P37<ALL{TiRf% MAGAZINE -
= USHING g N [BOTTOM CAP
Discontinue use of the backstop if surface shows signs of failure or ricochet. 217 |EE= PLUG B13 | EIEEISEE  RECOLCUDEREAR '
8.0nly use high quality BB. Never use (UBB diameter larger than 6mrr.1®ll?>B with 720 Si CYLINDER  B15 CEI#M@ME ShO5SIOPPER X1 milwer CYLINDER UNIT )
unsmoothed surface@reused BB that has been fired@incorrect projectiles not 700 g REARSIGHT  B16 SifES! PUNCTUREVAVIE. X2 |PORESAE | NNERBARRELUNT g
design for this airsoft - . 724 \BSt FRINGPIN  B17 SBZH  VALVE FRAME | | a &
9.Do not expose CO2 cartridges to heat or store them at temperatures above 50 — = : = - = 2
g ) . 725 BHFEIE CHASSIS-LEFT B18 INVEER VALVE REAR U1 SRHGEIGHAFT  TRIGGERBAR UNIT Z
C(122°F). CO2 cartridges may over heat or explode at temperatures above 50 T P e — = o 8
C(122° F) 5 * disolay this istol | i f | ; ] _ 726 BHFERE  CHASSISCENTER B19 Li#ifEE CHASSISPIN U2 SREIHEHF \VALVE UNIT oy S
' - . lemr= ‘ i ‘ = |GRIP SAFETY lm ‘ p > R4 S E o 8
affected. oM D7 BRI BiEAETR 2 BN BlAmigERE 228 WETE BARRELRCASE gpt” RELEH e Us RIBIREHE  Lavie onir And such modification may be without advance notice.



